Polarization Guide – North American Ratings
UniGard™ Global Configuration Standards
250/440 to
265/460V
60 Hz
440-460V
60 Hz
> 50V
100 to
300 Hz
3Ø
120/208
3Ø
250V
277V
60 Hz
3Ø 600V
3ØY347/600V
125V
100
to
130 57/100
to
75/130
> 50
to
250 DC
380
50 Hz
to
440
60 Hz
220/380
50 Hz
to
250/440
60 Hz
> 50V
300
to 500 Hz
> 50V
300
to 500 Hz
> 50V
300 to
500 Hz
125/250V
5 WIRE 3P+N+G
4 WIRE 3P+G
3 WIRE  2P+G
h
12
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
380
to
415
> 250 DC
480V
3Ø 480V
3Ø 277/480V
250V
380V
to
415V
200/346
to
240/415
US
US
US
E
U
R
E
U
R
E
U
R
(spc.) 16a, 5w, 250v, 1h
RECEPTACLE
CONNECTOR
Catalog Numbering System
Configuration
It’s impossible to mismate different
voltages of the IEC 309-2 Standard
Devices.
• Device size determines amperage.
Each voltage grouping is a different size
so they are easily distinguishable for
compatibility.
• All IEC 309-2 devices are color-coded.
Each voltage grouping has its own
distinct color coding for mating
compatibility.
• Every IEC 309-2 mating plug grounding
pin is a mirror image of the female
device.
Devices of differing voltages cannot be
mated to one another.
• The Female receptacles and connectors
have a “clock face” voltage polarization.
A “keyway” female housing notch is
always at 6 o’clock reference position.
Ground contact (sleeve) position on this
“clockface” establishes voltage
polarization. (ie. “7h”= 7 o’clock ground
sleeve position) Male pin positions are
mirror image.
Suffixes: Construction Options
Internal Protection IP67 = Watertight = W
IP44 = Splashproof = S
Polarization/Voltage    9 = “9h” Clock Hour = 250 VAC, 3 phase
Amperage  : 20, 30, 60, 100A or EURO 16, 32, 63, 125A
R S 4 3 0 P 9 W
Plug, Connector, Receptacle, Inlet B
Poles & Wires  : 2 p 3 w,  3 p 4 w,  4 p 5 w
Rated Voltage Color Usage (N. Amer., R.O.W. Euro
110-130V Yellow No. Amer. and Euro.
208-250V Blue N. Amer. and Euro.
380-415V Red Euro.
500V + Black N. Amer. and Euro.
277/480V Red N. Amer.
277V Gray N. Amer.
125/250V Orange N. Amer.
250/440V Red Latin America
50-600V, 300/400Hz Green Euro. and N. Amer.
50-250VDC White Euro. and N. Amer.
© 2002 Thomas & Betts Corporation. Specifications are subject to change without notice.  www.tnb.com H73
Washdown/ Light Marine
H
Russellstoll
®
412031.H05 UNIGARD 3/5  3/14/03  6:50 PM  Page 73